Commonwealth of Virginia

DIVISION OF
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION PUBLIC UTILITY REGULATION
P.0.Box 1197
Richmond, Virginia 23218-1197
DAVID ESSAH, Ph.D. (P) 804-371-9611 (F) 804-371-9350
DIRECTOR

January 24, 2024
By Electronic Mail

Mr. Jacob R. Newton, Esqg.

Virginia, Maryland & Delaware
Association of Electric Cooperatives
jnewton@vmdaec.com

RE: Informational Filing of Community Electric Cooperative Regarding Revisions to
Rate Schedules Pursuant to VVa. Code § 56-585.3

Dear Mr. Newton:

This letter acknowledges receipt of Community Electric Cooperative's informational filing
for a revenue neutral change of rates under Va. Code § 56-585.3. This filing revises
Schedule OL - Outdoor Lighting Service effective for bills rendered on and after
February 1, 2024.

Schedule OL has been reviewed and is filed for informational purposes. Attached is a
stamped copy of the tariff sheets for your records. Please feel free to contact me if you
have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Kt DGty

Kelli B. Gravely
Principal PUR Analyst
Kelli.gravely@scc.virginia.gov

Attachment
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COMMUNITY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Schedule OL — Outdoor Lighting Service

APPLICABILITY
This schedule is applicable to any consumer receiving outdoor lighting service subject to the
established rules and regulations of the Cooperative.

MONTHLY RATE
All night (approximately 4,000 hours per year) Approximate
Rate Per
Input Monthly Unit
Lumens Type Wattage KWH Per Month
« 7,000 Mercury Vapor 208 70 $8.84
* 20,000 Mercury Vapor 453 150 $17.29
** 8,500 High Pressure Sodium Vapor 117 40 $8.82
** 24,700 High Pressure Sodium Vapor 313 104 $17.27
** 45,000 High Pressure Sodium Vapor 466 154 $24.11
5,000 Light Emitting Diode 40 14 $8.34
11,000 Light Emitting Diode 80 27 $15.86
20,000 Light Emitting Diode 130 44 $22.09

*No longer available for new installations; minor maintenance (P.E. control and lamp
replacement) will be performed on existing installations. Where ballast replacement is required,
mercury vapor units will be replaced with light emitting diode units.

**As of November 16, 2023, no longer available for new installations; minor maintenance will
be performed on existing installations. Where whole-device replacement is required high
pressure sodium vapor units will be replaced with light emitting diode units.

Note: $0.01833 per kWh is included in the above rates for Generation & Transmission
Supply revenue.

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT RIDER
The amount of generation and transmission supply charges calculated under Part Il of the

Monthly Rate is subject to increase or decrease pursuant to the Cooperative's Power Cost
Adjustment Rider, Schedule "PCA-1."

TERM OF CONTRACT
Open order where the fixtures and other service facilities are in place. In all other cases, the
term of contract shall be not less than twelve (12) months.

Supersedes Schedule OL effective April 1, 2023
Filed State Corporation Commission December 2023
Effective for bills rendered on and after February 1, 2024
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